PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Xingwei Wu	02/11/2005	
Abdul M. Nakua	02/11/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iFire Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	10102-114 Street	
City:	Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T8L 3W4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10686850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 12168615582

uspto@faysharpe.com, rsulic@faysharpe.com Email: Correspondent Name: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. McKee

Total Attachments: 3

500022933

source=_0310071714_001#page1.tif source=_0310071714_001#page2.tif source=_0310071714_001#page3.tif

REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0315

PATENT

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Xingwei WU and Abdul M. NAKUA of 59 Mount McKinley Lane, Brampton, Ontario L6R 2C2, Canada and 4140 Bishopstoke Lane, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1M5, Canada, all citizens of Canada have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in COLOR ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAYS for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial Number 10/686,850 on October 16, 2003; and

WHEREAS, **IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of ALBERTA, having a place of business at **10102-114 Street**, **Fort Saskatchewan**, **Alberta T8L 3W4**, **Canada** is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States, to be granted for the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable **IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP.**, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes,

PATENT REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0316 divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said IFIRE TECHNOLOGY CORP., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

	WITNESS my	hand at	Poronto	
This _	1149			, 2005

Xingwei Wu

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

whose full post office address is 81 ± 0.000 1000 1000

MIR IES, was personally present and did see

Xingwej Wu|who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0317

WITNESS my band at 1 months	
WITNESS my hand at 100010	
This	
Abdul M. Nakua	
\ STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1, LOSLAYWARD, whose full post office address is 81 INNISWOOD A	2
Tokoutto, and Mik Its, was personally present and did see	
Abdul M. Nakua who is known to me, execute the above assignment.	
Leadburgard.	
Signature of Witness	

RECORDED: 03/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0318